
 
 

 

 

 
Win: HANSEN, N. (2-0)
Loss: GAMBOA, Jimmy (2-1)
Save: BROWN, T. (2)
HBP: SHARMAN, Josh, BALKO, Troy
PB: HENDRIE
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Asa Howard First: Mike Jarboe Third Base: Mark Moffett 
Start: 1:05 pm   Time: 2:50   Weather: Cloudy, 59 F, wind SW 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UNLV 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 6 13 0
San Diego State 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 0 X 8 10 2

UNLV (6-3, 6-3 MW / 6-3) -vs- San Diego State (9-4, 4-2 MW / 4-2) 3/14/2021 at San Diego, Calif. (Tony Gwynn Stadium)

UNLV 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KRYSZCZUK, Austin lf 3 1 1 0 3 1 3
ALARCON, Diego 3b 4 1 2 4 0 1 0
WOLD, Jack-Thomas dh 5 0 1 1 0 1 4
BIGANI, Eric c 5 0 3 0 0 1 1
WILLIAMS, Edarian 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
DENSON, Myles rf 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
PFEIFER, Austin 1b 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
ROSENBERG, Trevor ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
    SHARMAN, Jason ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
GAMBLE, James cf 3 2 2 0 2 0 0
SHARMAN, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GAMBOA, Jimmy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BALKO, Troy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 6 13 6 6 8 13

2B: BIGANI, Eric (1); GAMBLE, James (2)
HR: ALARCON, Diego (1)
SF: ALARCON, Diego (1); ROSENBERG, Trevor (1)

San Diego State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
JARVIS ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
RUDICK cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
HENDRIE c 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
CRUCE 1b 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
FEIN rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
LEONHARDT dh/p 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
ORR lf 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
CARRIGG 3b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
MILLER 2b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
TIBBETT p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    EDEN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HANSEN, N. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SIMAS p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PETRI p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BROWN, T. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 10 7 1 2 3

3B: CARRIGG (1)
HR: HENDRIE (1)
SB: RUDICK (1)
HBP: HENDRIE (1); MILLER (1)
PO: JARVIS (1); FEIN (1)
E: JARVIS (2)

UNLV IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SHARMAN, Josh 6.0 4 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 20 22 7 9 66
GAMBOA, Jimmy (L, 2-1) 0.2 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 2 28
BALKO, Troy 1.1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 5 6 1 1 20
Totals 10 8 8 1 2 2 0 2 0 32 35 8 12 114

San Diego State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TIBBETT 4.0 7 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 17 18 2 6 58
EDEN 1.2 1 2 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 6 11 2 1 63
LEONHARDT 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
HANSEN, N. (W, 2-0) 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 16
SIMAS 0.2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 13
PETRI 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 7
BROWN, T. (S, 2) 1.0 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 30
Totals 13 6 4 6 8 1 0 0 0 38 46 7 10 190



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

UNLV - Top of 1st UNL SDS
KRYSZCZUK, A singled to right field (2-2 BBKKF). 0 0
ALARCON, D. homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); KRYSZCZUK, A scored. 2 0
WOLD, J. flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 2 0
BIGANI, E. singled to center field (3-2 BFKFBB). 2 0
WILLIAMS, E. singled through the right side (0-0); BIGANI, E. advanced to second. 2 0
DENSON, M. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); WILLIAMS, E. out on the play. 2 0

San Diego State - Top of 1st UNL SDS
JARVIS out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 2 0
RUDICK grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 0
HENDRIE flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 0

UNLV - Top of 2nd UNL SDS
PFEIFER, A. flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 2 0
ROSENBERG, T struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 0
GAMBLE, J. doubled to center field (1-2 KBK). 2 0
KRYSZCZUK, A walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
ALARCON, D. singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); KRYSZCZUK, A advanced to third; GAMBLE, J. scored. 3 0
WOLD, J. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 0

San Diego State - Top of 2nd UNL SDS
CRUCE flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 0
FEIN grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0
LEONHARDT grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 3 0

UNLV - Top of 3rd UNL SDS
BIGANI, E. singled to left field (0-0). 3 0
WILLIAMS, E. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); BIGANI, E. out on the play. 3 0
DENSON, M. grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 3 0

San Diego State - Top of 3rd UNL SDS
ORR grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0
CARRIGG tripled to right center (1-1 KB). 3 0
MILLER singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KF); CARRIGG scored. 3 1
JARVIS reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); MILLER out at second 3b to 2b. 3 1
JARVIS out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 1

UNLV - Top of 4th UNL SDS
PFEIFER, A. struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 3 1
ROSENBERG, T grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
GAMBLE, J. grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 1

San Diego State - Top of 4th UNL SDS
RUDICK grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
HENDRIE homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 3 2
CRUCE grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 2
FEIN walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 2
FEIN out at first p to 1b to ss to 1b, picked off. 3 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UNLV - Top of 5th UNL SDS
EDEN to p for TIBBETT. 3 2
KRYSZCZUK, A walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 3 2
ALARCON, D. reached on a throwing error by ss (3-2 BKFBFFB); KRYSZCZUK, A advanced to second. 3 2
WOLD, J. struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBFS). 3 2
BIGANI, E. struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 3 2
WILLIAMS, E. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 2

San Diego State - Top of 5th UNL SDS
LEONHARDT lined out to p (2-2 FBSB). 3 2
ORR flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 2
CARRIGG singled up the middle (1-2 BSK). 3 2
MILLER hit by pitch (1-1 KB); CARRIGG advanced to second. 3 2
MILLER advanced to second on a wild pitch; CARRIGG advanced to third. 3 2
JARVIS flied out to cf (1-2 SKB). 3 2

UNLV - Top of 6th UNL SDS
DENSON, M. singled to center field (0-1 K). 3 2
PFEIFER, A. reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (3-2 BBKBFF); DENSON, M. advanced to
third. 3 2
ROSENBERG, T flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2 BFKFBFB); PFEIFER, A. advanced to third; DENSON, M. scored,
unearned. 4 2
GAMBLE, J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
GAMBLE, J. advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 2
KRYSZCZUK, A walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 4 2
ALARCON, D. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 FFFFB); PFEIFER, A. scored, unearned. 5 2
LEONHARDT to p. 5 2
/  for EDEN. 5 2
WOLD, J. grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 5 2

San Diego State - Top of 6th UNL SDS
RUDICK out at first 1b to p (2-2 BBKFF). 5 2
HENDRIE flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 5 2
CRUCE flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 2

UNLV - Top of 7th UNL SDS
LEONHARDT to dh. 5 2
HANSEN, N. to p. 5 2
BIGANI, E. doubled to left field (0-2 FS). 5 2
WILLIAMS, E. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K); BIGANI, E. advanced to third. 5 2
DENSON, M. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 5 2
PFEIFER, A. walked (3-1 BFBBB). 5 2
ROSENBERG, T flied out to rf (0-0). 5 2

San Diego State - Top of 7th UNL SDS
GAMBOA,J. to p for SHARMAN, Jo.. 5 2
FEIN singled to center field (3-2 BKFFBB). 5 2
LEONHARDT singled through the right side (1-0 B); FEIN advanced to third. 5 2
ORR reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2 BFBFF); LEONHARDT out at second ss to 2b; FEIN scored. 5 3
CARRIGG reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); ORR out at second ss to 2b. 5 3
MILLER singled to left field (0-0); CARRIGG advanced to second. 5 3
JARVIS singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); MILLER advanced to second; CARRIGG scored. 5 4
RUDICK singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BKFBB); JARVIS advanced to third; MILLER scored. 5 5
BALKO, T. to p for GAMBOA,J.. 5 5
RUDICK stole second. 5 5



HENDRIE hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBB). 5 5
HENDRIE advanced to second on a wild pitch; RUDICK advanced to third; JARVIS scored. 5 6
CRUCE singled to left field, 2 RBI; HENDRIE scored; RUDICK scored. 5 8
FEIN struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 5 8

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UNLV - Top of 8th UNL SDS
SIMAS to p for HANSEN, N.. 5 8
GAMBLE, J. doubled to left center (1-2 BKKF). 5 8
KRYSZCZUK, A flied out to rf (2-1 KBB); GAMBLE, J. advanced to third. 5 8
ALARCON, D. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFSS). 5 8
PETRI to p for SIMAS. 5 8
WOLD, J. singled to right field, RBI (0-0); GAMBLE, J. scored. 6 8
BIGANI, E. flied out to rf (3-1 FBBB). 6 8

San Diego State - Top of 8th UNL SDS
LEONHARDT flied out to lf (1-0 B). 6 8
ORR struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS). 6 8
CARRIGG grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 6 8

UNLV - Top of 9th UNL SDS
BROWN, T. to p for PETRI. 6 8
WILLIAMS, E. struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 6 8
DENSON, M. singled to left field (1-2 BSS). 6 8
PFEIFER, A. singled to center field (0-1 K); DENSON, M. advanced to second. 6 8
SHARMAN, Ja. pinch hit for ROSENBERG, T. 6 8
SHARMAN, Ja. struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 6 8
PFEIFER, A. advanced to second on a wild pitch; DENSON, M. advanced to third. 6 8
GAMBLE, J. walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 6 8
KRYSZCZUK, A struck out swinging (3-2 SKBBBS). 6 8

San Diego State - Top of 9th UNL SDS


